V 4.1
The following products (code Nos.) are used in our application examples:
· Pre-polishing
o Circular brush with Chungking bristles. Particularly beneficial are the Labor and Prima brushes with two rows of bristles,
converging type. (Please choose your favorite brush from our catalogue, pages 37, 39 and41.)
o Circular brush – goat hair Ø 90 mm   32/90 (SRB 12 100)
o Lathe brush – goat hair with aluminum center Ø 50 mm 152/50 (SBA 12 100)
Lathe brush – goat hair with aluminum center Ø 60 mm 152/60 (SBA 12 200)
Lathe brush – goat hair with plastic center Ø 48 mm 162/48 (SBK 12 100)
o Miniature brushes, goat hair white, mounted: Miniature brush, goat hair, unmounted:
Ø 19 mm 112/19 (MBH 12 200) Ø 19 mm 122/19 (MBU 12 200)
Ø 21 mm 112/21 (MBH 12 300) Ø 21 mm 122/21 (MBU 12 300)
Ø 23 mm 112/23 (MBH 12 400) Ø 23 mm 122/23 (MBU 12 400)
Ø 25 mm 112/25 (MBH 12 500) Ø 25 mm 122/25 (MBU 12 500)
o Buffing wheel for pre-polishing 31/100KK  Ø 100 mm B= 7.5 mm (SWK 24 100)
  31/100LK Ø 100 mm B= 7.5 mm (SWL 24 100)
o Buffing wheels, cotton cloth: 29/100KK fine (SWK 22 100) 29a/100KK fine (SWK 22 200)
29/100KK coarse (SWK 23 100) 29a/100KK coarse (SWK 23 200)
o Lathe brushes with discs of cotton cloth Ø 50 mm 156/50 (SBA 22 100)
Ø 90 mm 156/90 (SBA 22 200)
o Miniature brushes with discs of Miniature brushes with discs of
cotton cloth, mounted cotton cloth, unmounted
Ø 19 mm 102N/19 (MBH 22 200) Ø 19 mm 129N/19 (MBU 22 200)
Ø 21 mm 102N/21 (MBH 22 300) Ø 21 mm 129N/21 (MBU 22 300)
Ø 23 mm 102N/23 (MBH 22 400) Ø 23 mm 129N/23 (MBU 22 400)
Ø 25 mm 102N/25 (MBH 22 500) Ø 25 mm 129N/25 (MBU 22 500)
· High-gloss polishing
o Buffing wheel, cotton cloth see above
o Pleated buffing wheel 29d/100KK (SWK 28 100)
o Lathe brushes with discs of cotton cloth see above

Ø 21 mm 103/21 (MBH 30 300) Ø 21 mm 125/21 (MBU 30 300)
Ø 23 mm 103/23 (MBH 30 400) Ø 23 mm 125/23 (MBU 30 400)
Ø 25 mm 103/25 (MBH 30 500) Ø 25 mm 125/25 (MBU 30 500)
o Miniature brushes, cotton yarn, double, mounted Miniature brushes, grey lax yarn
Ø 19 mm 103d/19 (MBH 30 210) Ø 19 mm 103L/19 (MBH 31 200)
Ø 21 mm 103d/21 (MBH 30 310) Ø 21 mm 103L/21 (MBH 31 300)
Ø 23 mm 103d/23 (MBH 30 410) Ø 23 mm 103L/23 (MBH 31 400)
Ø 25 mm 103d/25 (MBH 30 510) Ø 25 mm 103L/25 (MBH 31 500)
o Miniature brushes with discs of cotton cloth see above
o Miniature brushes with discs of leather, mounted MB, leather discs, unmounted
Ø 19 mm 100/19 (MBH 00 200) Ø 19 mm 127/19 (MBU 00 200)
Ø 21 mm 100/21 (MBH 00 300) Ø 21 mm 127/21 (MBU 00 300)
Ø 23 mm 100/23 (MBH 00 400) Ø 23 mm 127/23 (MBU 00 400)
Ø 25 mm 100/25 (MBH 00 500) Ø 25 mm 127/25 (MBU 00 500)
o Miniature brushes, discs combined (leather-cloth-leather), mounted
Ø 19 mm 102NL/19 (MBH 02 200)
Ø 21 mm 102NL/21 (MBH 02 300)
Ø 23 mm 102NL/23 (MBH 02 400)
Wishing you good polishing results
Polishing Acrylic Veneers
We recommend the following articles in our range of products.
In this information brochure we mainly focus on the particularly tricky places